5.8. In view of above, it is thus evident that the importer has mis-declared their 

goods as Mixed Mineral Hydrocarbon Oil which is actually Kerosene. Therefore, 

the goods imported under above Bill of Entry No.7951317 dated 21.03.2022 of value 

Rs.1,00,93,887/- (Rupees One crore ninety three thousand eight hundred eighty 

seven only) are liable for confiscation under Section 111(d) &111(m) and liable for 

penalty under Section 112 a(i) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

6. In view of the aforesaid discussions and findings, I pass the following order: 

6.1 l order to reject the declared classification ie.

[...]

7951317 dated 21.03.2022 and order to re-classify the go0ds 

6.2. I order for confiscation of the goods imported vide Bill of Entry No. 7951317 dated 21.03.2022 declared as " Mixed Mineral Hydrocarbon Oil" weighing 180955 kgs having Assessable Value of Rs.1,00,93,887/- (Rupees One crore ninety three thousand eight hundred eighty seven only) under Section 111(d) & (m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, as the goods have already been exported, I hereby impose redemption fine of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) under Section 125 of the Customts Act, 1962, on the importer against redemption of the confiscated goods. 

ORDER 

6.2 I impose a penalty of Rs. 2,10,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs ten Thousand Only) on the importer M/s. Lucky Chemicals Corporation under Section 112 (a)(i) of the Custom Act, 1962. 

6.3 I order to appropriate the Bank Guarantee submitted by the importer against the 

7. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may be